Honda Australia Motorcycle and Power Equipment Pty Ltd — Honda CBF300N MY2019, CBR300R MY2018 & CRF250L MY2017 Motorcycles

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

The groove on the main shaft was incorrectly manufactured and is oversized, possibly resulting in the circlip loosening and causing gear damage.

What are the hazards?

If the gear is damaged, the motorcycle may stall or lock by the rear wheel, increasing the risk of an accident and serious injuries to road users.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should contact their nearest Honda Motorcycle Dealer and arrange for their motorcycle to be taken to the dealer for inspection and repair at no charge.

For help finding a Honda dealer, consumers can go to http://www.honda.com.au

Traders who sold this product

Honda Australia MPE authorised dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 June 2018 - 28 February 2019

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category